# OP \$40.00 2056098

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM419921

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/14/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Highsmith Inc.		03/06/2017	Corporation: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Social Studies School Service	
Street Address:	10200 Jefferson Blvd.	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2056098	MINDSPARKS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8182050145

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 818-205-0140

Email: Kamran@FattahiLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kamran Fattahi

Address Line 1: 15303 Ventura Blvd., Suite 900
Address Line 4: Sherman Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11339-SSSS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kamran Fattahi
SIGNATURE:	/Kamran Fattahi/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2017

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Mindsparks-signed Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Mindsparks-signed Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0679

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Highsmith Inc., a corporation of the State of Wisconsin with a principal business address at W55 Z7 STATE RD 106, FT. ATLANSON W153538 (hereinafter "Assignor"), as indicated on the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, represents that it is listed as the owner of the following U.S. trademark registration:

U.S. Trademark	Registration	Trademark	International
Registration No.	Date		Class(es)
2,056,098	04-22-1997	MINDSPARKS	16

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated 1/14/2008, Social Studies School Service, a corporation of the State of California with a principal business address at 10200 Jefferson Blyd., Culver City, California 90232 (hereinafter "Assignee"), has acquired ownership of the above-identified trademark registration, together with all associated good will of said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor confirms that effective as of 1/14/2008, it has previously assigned and forever transferred to Assignce all rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark registration and all good will associated with and symbolized by the above-identified trademark in the United States of America and throughout the world.

The Commissioner of Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment in the files of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and return it to Assignee's attorneys identified as follows:

Kamran Fattahi Law Offices of Kamran Fattahi 15303 Ventura Blvd., Suite 900 Sherman Oaks, CA 91403

Tel: (818) 205-0140 / Fax: (818) 205-0145

E-mail: Kamran@FattahiLaw.com

Date: 6 May , 2017

THUMSTUNH

Assignor: Highsmith Inc.

By: DUNONN HIGHSIN ITH

Title: PNEADENT & CHAMMAN

TRADEMARK REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0680

Centinicate	of Notalization (Attached to Nunc Pro Lune Trademark Assignment)
State of 🔏	<u>Visensia</u> <u>Vante</u>
County of	<u> Dane</u>
	170k Lo
	Α.
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose
	name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he
	executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on
	the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
	executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006012 FRAME: 0681

**RECORDED: 03/16/2017**